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GEORGIA 
#12 

$14.9 B SPENT IN 
#24 

2.1% OF STATE GDP 
2.7% 

OF TOTAL U.S. 
$1,378

PER RESIDENT 
#16 

$7.6 B CONTRACT 
#6 

132,311 NUMBER 
#8 

$7.3 B PERSONNEL 
STATE DEFENSE SPENDING SPENDING OF PERSONNEL SPENDING 

DEFENSE CONTRACTS,
By Type 

Construction:6% Research and
Development: 7% 

Supplies and 
Equipment: 44% 

Service: 43% 

By Service 

Army 
24% 

Navy/Marines 
29% 

Air Force 
37% 

Other Defense 
10% 

DEFENSE PERSONNEL 

Allocations, By Type 

Reserve: 10% 

National 
Guard: 11% 

Active Duty: 52% Civilian: 27% 

Allocations, By Service 

Army 
64% 

Navy/Marines
11% 

Air Force 
23% 

Other Defense 
2% 

Top Defense Contractors 

Lockheed Martin 

Georgia Tech Research Corp. 

Alberici-Mortenson, JV 

International Auto Logistics 

Northrop Grumman 

J. Walter Thompson

ACC Construction

Showa Glove Co.

Envistacom

Scientific Research Corp.

(M = millions, B = billions) 

$2.3 B 

$489.4 M 

$369.9 M 

$157.9 M 

$133.4 M 

$109.5 M 

$95.3 M 

$81.3 M 

$73.9 M 

$73.5 M 

Contract Awards Performed (By Fiscal Year, billions) 

$9.7 

FY14 FY16 

$8.3 

FY15 FY17 FY20 

$7.6$6.8 $6.8$6.5 $6.1$5.3 

FY18 FY19 FY21 

132,311$7.3 BILLION 
TOTAL PERSONNEL TOTAL PAYROLL 

Top Defense Personnel Locations 

County 

Muscogee 

Houston 

Liberty 

Richmond 

Chatham 

Cobb 

Lowndes 

Camden 

Clayton 

Dougherty 

Active Civilian 
Duty 

22,233 

3,503 

16,292 

11,400 

4,549 

277 

4,464 

2,477 

49 

326 

4,494 

15,115 

2,584 

3,552 

1,184 

1,361 

550 

2,483 

524 

2,066 

National 
Guard 

405 

1,269 

577 

596 

1,736 

2,753 

68 

0 

477 

107 

Reserve 

646 

1,385 

146 

1,526 

456 

3,403 

258 

ND 

2,345 

118 

Total 

27,778 

21,272 

19,599 

17,074 

7,925 

7,794 

5,340 

ND 

3,395 

2,617 
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(M=millions)

(M=millions)(M=millions)

GEORGIA 
F I S C A L  Y E A R  2 0 2 1  

TOP DEFENSE PERSONNEL SPENDING LOCATIONS 

TOP DEFENSE CONTRACT SPENDING LOCATIONS (M = millions, B = billions) 

Cobb 

Fulton 

Houston 

Camden 

Richmond 

Chattahoochee 

Chatham 

Glynn 

Gwinnett 

Liberty 

(M = millions, B = billions) 

$2.5 B 

$1.0 B 

$818.3 M 

$623.0 M 

$494.3 M 

$312.0 M 

$257.7 M 

$224.5 M 

$200.0 M 

$129.7 M 

Houston 

Muscogee 

Liberty 

Richmond 

Chatham 

Cobb 

Camden 

Lowndes 

Dougherty 

Clayton 

$1.5 B 

$1.3 B 

$1.1 B 

$1.1 B 

$431.7 M 

$347.3 M 

$334.2 M 

$307.8 M 

$174.4 M 

$139.1 M 

Chattahoochee 

Fulton 

GwinnettCobb 

Richmond 

Houston 

Liberty 

Glynn 

Chatham 

Camden 

Clayton 

Muscogee 

Lowndes 

Cobb 

Richmond 

Houston 

Chatham 

Camden 

Liberty 

Dougherty 
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